
LMCSD Return to School Plan: 2020-2021

Soft start of School August 17-21: Two Hour Early Out All Week

Secondary School (8:10 am - 1:18 pm)
Monday, August 17: 7th Grade and Seniors in Attendance
Tuesday, August 18: 8th Grade and Juniors in Attendance
Wednesday, Aug. 19: Freshman and Sophomores in Attendance
Thursday, August 20: 7th Grade, Freshman and Juniors in Attendance
Friday, August 21:        8th Grade, Sophomores and Seniors in Attendance

Elementary School, K-6  (8:17am - 1:25 pm)
Monday, August 17: No School for All Students
                                     Virtual Sessions with Parents and Students
                                 On-Site Meetings by Appointment
Tuesday, August 18: Students with the last names starting with A-L in 

Attendance (L Group)
Wednesday, Aug 19: Students with the last names starting with M-Z in 

Attendance (M Group)
Thursday, August 20: All K-6 Students in Attendance
Friday, August 21: All K-6 Students in Attendance

August 24th- 27th: Secondary (8:10-3:18) & Elementary (8:17-3:25)

L-M Elementary School has full days and with all students.

L-M JR/SR High Implements Hybrid Plan A For One Week 
Monday, August 24: Students with the last names starting with A-L in 

Attendance (L Group)
Tuesday, August 25: Students with the last names starting with M-Z in 

Attendance (M Group)
Wednesday, Aug 26: Students with the last names starting with A-L in 

Attendance (L Group)
Thursday, August 27: Students with the last names starting with M-Z in 

Attendance (M Group)

Friday, Aug 28:  All Students K-12 in Attendance (2 Hr. Early Out)

August 31, 2020:  All Student K-12 begins attending full days

 Starting in September the Louisa-Muscatine School District will have a 
two-hour early out every Wednesday for staff development and student 
support. 

 Pre-School schedules will be communicated specifically to parents of pre-
schoolers.


